
 
- BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH - 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
In the Matter of the Lifeline Rulemaking 
Docket 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
DOCKET NO. 14-999-06 

 
NOTICE OF CORRECTION 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 

ISSUED: July 2, 2014 
 

  Approximately five months ago, the Commission issued a notice of rulemaking 

docket and notice of comment period (“Notice”) in this docket.1 A copy of the proposed rule 

(Utah Admin. Code R746-341 et seq.) was attached to the Notice.2 We then received comments 

pursuant to the deadline set forth in the Notice.3  

  Subsequently, the Commission held a technical conference and then issued a 

notice for additional comments, inviting parties to supplement their comments or file additional 

comments in this docket (“Second Notice”).4 The Second Notice stated: “The Commission 

intends to receive any comments and modify the proposed rule as appropriate before submitting 

[it] to the formal rulemaking process.”5 The Commission then received additional comments 

pursuant to the deadline set forth in the Second Notice.6 

  Thereafter, the proposed rule was published in the June 15, 2014, issue of the 

Utah State Bulletin7 and the Commission’s website noted the pending rule and comment period. 

1 See Notices of Rulemaking Docket and Comment Period, issued February 13, 2014. A copy of this notice is 
available at: http://www.psc.utah.gov/utilities/misc/14orders/Feb/250955%201499906nordacp.pdf. 
2 See id. 
3 See http://www.psc.utah.gov/utilities/misc/miscindx/1499906indx.html. 
4 See Notice of Additional Comment Period. A copy of this notice is available at: 
http://www.psc.utah.gov/utilities/misc/miscindx/documents/2525991499906noacp.pdf. 
5 Id. at 1. 
6 See supra n.3. 
7 See proposed rule, available at: http://www.rules.utah.gov/publicat/bulletin/2014/20140615/38545.htm. 
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  It has recently come to our attention that the Commission’s website contained a 

link to the earlier version of the proposed rule, rather than the rule currently being proposed. This 

was corrected on July 2, 2014, and the Commission’s website currently links to the same version 

of the proposed rule that was published in the Utah State Bulletin. Therefore, if this error 

prevents any interested party from submitting its comments by July 15, 2014, as requested in the 

proposed rule, please notify the Commission by July 14, 2014. 

DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, this 2nd day of July, 2014. 

 /s/ Melanie A. Reif 
Administrative Law Judge 
 

Approved and confirmed this 2nd day of July, 2014, as the Report and Order of the 

Public Service Commission of Utah. 

  
/s/ Ron Allen, Chairman 

 
        
       /s/ David R. Clark, Commissioner 
 
        
       /s/ Thad LeVar, Commissioner 
 
Attest: 
 
 
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
Commission Secretary 
DW#257816 
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 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

  I CERTIFY that on the 2nd day of July, 2014, a true and correct copy of the 
foregoing, was served upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By U.S. Mail: 
 
Peter Lurie 
Elaine Divelbliss 
Virgin Mobile USA, L.P. 
10 Independence Blvd. 
Warren, NJ  07059 
 
By Electronic Mail: 
 
Brett N. Anderson (bretta@blackburn-stoll.com) 
 
Vicki Baldwin (vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com) 
 
Sharon Bertelsen (bertelsens@ballardspahr.com) 
 
Larry Bowman (larry.bowman@charter.com) 
 
Brian W. Burnett (brianburnett@cnmlaw.com) 
 
(cflregulatory@chartercom.com) 
 
Eddie L. Cox (ecox@cut.net) 
 
Phillip Cross (pcross@pur.com) 
 
William J. Evans (wevans@parsonsbehle.com) 
 
James Farr (james.farr@centurylink.com) 
 
Russ Fellows (russ.fellows@beehive.net) 
 
Jared Garcia (jared@beehive.net) 
 
Amy Gross (agross@tminc.com) 
 
Alan Haslem (ahaslem@mleainc.com) 
 
William Huber (William.huber@questar.com) 
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Bill Hunt (williamp.hunt@dish.com) 
 
Kristin L. Jacobson (Kristin.l.jacobson@sprint.com) 
 
Brock Johansen (bjohansen@emerytelcom.com) 
 
Robyn Kashiwa (rakashiwa@hollandhart.com) 
 
Dawn Kubota (kubotad@ballardspahr.com) 
 
Jasen Lee (jlee@desnews.com) 
 
Kirk Lee (kirk.lee@ftr.com) 
 
Shirley Malouf (srmalouf@stoel.com) 
 
Jennifer H. Martin (jhmartin@stoel.com) 
 
Steve Mecham (sfmecham@cnmlaw.com) 
 
Roger Moffitt (roger.moffitt@att.com) 
 
Gregory Monson (gbmonson@stoel.com) 
 
Sharon Mullin (slmullin@att.com) 
 
Thorvald Nelson (tnelson@hollandhart.com) 
 
Steven M. Oberbeck (steve@sltrib.com) 
 
Janice Ono (Janice.ono@att.com) 
 
Sheila Page (spage@utah.gov) 
 
Mike Peterson (mpeterson@utahcooperatives.org) 
 
Pam Pittenger (pam.pittenger@ftr.com) 
 
Jenny Prescott (jenny.prescott@allwest.com) 
 
Bruce Rigby (bruce@ucmc-usa.com) 
 
Gary Sackett (gsackett@joneswaldo.com) 
 
Kira Slawson (kiram@blackburn-stoll.com) 
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Alan L. Smith (alanakaed@aol.com) 
 
Ted D. Smith (tsmithlaw@earthlink.net) 
 
Joe Solana (compliancemanager@gsaudits.com) 
 
Stanley K. Stoll (sstoll@blackburn-stoll.com) 
 
Kendra Thomas (kthomas@kfrservices.com) 
 
Bruce H. Todd (btodd@stratanetworks.com) 
 
Heidi Toth (htoth@heraldextra.com) 
 
James H. Woody (jwoody@union-tel.com) 
John Woody (jowoody@union-tel.com) 
Union Telephone Company 
 
Tricia Cox (tcox@utah.gov) 
Susan Kolthoff (skolthoff@utah.gov) 
Department of Workforce Services 
 
Sherman Roquiero (sroquier@utah.gov) 
Department of Community and Culture 
 
Mitchell Brecher (brecherm@gtlaw.com) 
Greenberg Traurig, LLP 
 
Gary A. Dodge (gdodge@hjdlaw.com) 
Hatch, James & Dodge 
 
Stanley K. Stoll (sstoll@blackburn-stoll.com) 
Kira Slawson (kslawson@blackburn-stoll.com) 
Blackburn & Stoll, LC 
 
Lance J.M. Steinhart (lsteinhart@telecomcounsel.com) 
Lance J.M. Steinhart, P.C. 
 
Timothy J. Funk (funk@crossroads-u-c.org) 
Crossroads Urban Center 
 
James Farr (james.farr@centurylink.com) 
Torry R. Somers (Torry.r.somers@centurylink.com) 
CenturyLink 
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Brett L. Tolman (btolman@rqn.com) 
Ray Quinney & Nebeker P.C. 
 
James L. Messenger (james.messenger@leclairryan.com) 
Leclairryan 
 
Eric Seguin (sequin@solixinc.com) 
Solix, Inc. 
 
Sonya L. Martinez (smartinez@slcap.org) 
Betsy Wolf (bwolf@slcap.org) 
Salt Lake Community Action Program 
 
Sharon M. Bertelsen (bertelsens@ballardspahr.com) 
Ballard Spahr 
 
Robin Enkey (robine@budgetprepay.com) 
Budget PrePay, Inc. 
 
Thorvald A. Nelson (tnelson@hollandhart.com) 
Sara Kerkhoff Rundell (sakrundell@hollandhart.com) 
James A. Holtkamp (jholtkamp@hollandhart.com) 
Holland & Hart LLP 
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@utah.gov) 
Justin Jetter (jjetter@utah.gov) 
Brent Coleman (brentcoleman@utah.gov) 
Utah Attorneys General 
 
By Hand-Delivery: 
 
Division of Public Utilities 
160 East 300 South, 4th Flr. 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84114 
 
Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Flr. 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84114 
      
        ______________________________ 
        Administrative Assistant 
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